

Patagonia Gold PLC: Annual Report and Accounts

Released: 30.05.2007

Patagonia Gold PLC 30 May 2007

Patagonia Gold Plc

('Patagonia' or 'the Company')

Annual Report and Accounts

Patagonia Gold Plc announces that it has posted to shareholders the Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2006, together with the Notice of Annual General Meeting to be held at The Cavalry & Guards Club, 127 Piccadilly, London WIV OPX on Thursday, 28 June 2007 at 11.00 am and the form of proxy for use at the AGM.

Copies of these documents are available free of charge from the Company's Registered Office at 15 Upper Grosvenor Street, London W1K 7PJ for a period of at least one month, and on the Company's website at www.patagoniagold.com.

Enquiries:

Jeremy Gorman, Company Secretary

Tel: +44 (0)20 7935 0027

 $\begin{tabular}{lll} This information is provided by RNS \\ The company news service from the London Stock Exchange \\ \end{tabular}$